

CT Case No. 07/2022

Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.

08.07.2022

Fresh application / complaint under Section 156(3) Cr. PC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Gautam, Ld. counsel for applicant.

This is an application under Section 156(3) Cr. PC seeking directions to register FIR under the provisions of Sheduled Castes and Sheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities Act) 1989 against accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for applicant has sought some time for requisite amendments. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Be put up for further proceedings on 29.08.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi KKD/Delhi/08.07.2022