

CT No. 7/22
Bhim Kumar and Anrs.
Vs.
Manni Kumar and Ors.

29.08.2022

Present: None for applicant.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Perusal of record reveals that time was granted to applicant for incorporating requisite changes in the application u/s 156 (3) Cr.PC.

However, none is present on behalf of applicant today.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Accordingly, put up this matter for purpose fixed on 18.10.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Special Judge, SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/29.08.2022

At this stage, application for amendment has been given on behalf of applicant supported by duly attested affidavits a/w amended memo of parties. By virtue of this application, 'State' is sought to be added as a party. One copy of the said application a/w amended memo of parties be supplied to the State.

Let ATR be called from ACP concerned in this matter on NDOH.

Put up this matter for filing of said report on date already fixed i.e. 18.10.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Special Judge, SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/29.08.2022