

CT Case No. 07/2022  
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.

31.10.2022

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State, assisted by  
Insp. Lallan Kesari, SHO, Jyoti Nagar.

In compliance of order dated 29.08.2022, status report has been filed on behalf of ACP concerned by SHO Jyoti Nagar. Copy has been supplied.

Perusal of said report reveals that some time has been sought by the ACP concerned for filing further status report. Also, time has been sought by Ld. counsel for applicant to place on record some relevant documents in support of the present application u/s 156(3) Cr. PC.

In the interest of justice, time is granted to both sides.

Put up this application for consideration/FP/filing of status report on 24.11.2022.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/31.10.2022