

CT Case No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.

24.11.2022

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Ld. Counsel for complainants.

Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and no substitute
Prosecutor has been provided.

Today, this case is fixed for consideration/filing of
status report.

Complainants have filed some relevant documents in
support of their case.

Status report has been filed on behalf of
ACP/Gokulpuri and some more time has been sought by him for
filing ATR. An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance has also been filed on behalf of ACP/Gokulpuri.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
same stands allowed for today with the direction to appear in the
court on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for complainants has also sought time to
file some more documents in support of their case.

At request, put up for filing further status report/ATR
by ACP concerned as well as for filing documents by complainants
on 22.12.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/24.11.2022