

CT No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and Anrs. Vs. Manni Kumar and Ors.

06.03.2023

Present : Mr. Mohit Kundaliya, Ld. Proxy counsel for
complainants.

Today this matter is fixed for arguments today.

However, adjournment has been sought on behalf of
complainants by stating that main counsel is not available today.
Adjournment is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 12.04.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/06.03.2023