

CT Case No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

12.04.2023

Present : Sh. Mohit Kundaliya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
complainants/applicants.

Today, this case is fixed for arguments.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainants/applicants has
filed photocopies of certain documents with list. Same are taken on
record. However, adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy
counsel as Senior Counsel is stated to be busy in Hon'ble Supreme
Court.

At request, put up this matter for purpose fixed on
25.05.2023 i.e. for arguments on application u/s 156(3) Cr. PC.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/12.04.2023