

CT Case No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

06.02.2024

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal, and Sh. Mohit Kundaliya,
Ld. Counsels for complainants/applicants.

Today, this application u/s 156(3) Cr. PC is fixed for further arguments.

It has been observed that the order dated 19.07.2023, for production of original documents w.r.t. property in question, has not been complied so far.

Complainants/applicants are directed to comply the same on NDOH and also to remain present on the NDOH.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for complainants/applicants that the final status report dated 11.01.2023 is, in itself, an incomplete status report as the same mentions about four notices, which were sent to BSES, DJB and MCD, however, reply to the said notices have not been placed on record along with any further status report. It has also been contended by Ld. counsel that an MLC pertaining to complainant no.2 was placed on record and was also provided to the Enquiry Officer, however, all the status reports filed so far, are silent about the same.

In view of the contentions raised by Ld. counsel, let notice be issued to ACP concerned to appear before this court for clarifications in this regard on NDOH.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **19.03.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/06.02.2024