

CT Case No. 07/2022  
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

19.03.2024

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal Ld. Counsel for complainants/  
applicants through VC.

Sh. Mohit Kundaliya, Ld. proxy counsel for  
complainants in person.

Upon service of notice, ACP Deepak Chandra along  
with Insp. Praveen Kumar are present.

Today, this matter is fixed for filing of original  
documents w.r.t. property in question by complainants as well as  
for appearance of ACP concerned.

However, some time has been sought by Ld. counsels  
for complainants/applicants to comply with the order w.r.t.  
production of original documents. Time is granted in the interest of  
justice.

Some time has also been sought by the ACP concerned  
for filing a fresh status report w.r.t. the directions given in the last  
order dated 06.02.2024. However, a request has been made that  
directions be given to complainants/applicants to intimate the  
whereabouts of independent witnesses by way of affidavit to the  
IO/ACP concerned, so that a proper enquiry can be conducted in  
the present matter and a report in this regard be also incorporated  
in the fresh status report which is to be filed before this court.

In view of the above, applicants/complainant/Ld. counsel is directed to supply the information w.r.t. independent witnesses to the alleged incident, to Investigating Agency within 10 days.

Put up this matter for furnishing original property documents by complainants/filing of fresh status report by ACP concerned on **29.04.2024**.

**(Vineet Kumar)**

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST  
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/19.03.2024