

CT Case No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

29.04.2024

Present : Sh. Shubham Soni, Ld. proxy Counsel for
complainants/applicants through VC.

Sh. Mohit Kundaliya, Ld. counsel for
complainant/applicant in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for furnishing original property documents by complainants/filing of fresh status report by ACP concerned.

No document has been filed on behalf of complainant/applicant.

However, it has been submitted by Ld. counsel that FIR in the present matter has been registered, although not in all the Sections.

Report in this regard has been filed by SHO, P.S. Jyoti Nagar. As per the same, FIR bearing no. 200/2024 u/s 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC has been registered at P.S. Jyoti Nagar. Copy is stated to be supplied to applicants/complainants.

Some time has been sought by Ld. counsel for making submissions.

At request put up this matter for FP on **05.06.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/29.04.2024