

Ct. Case No. 07/22
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and Ors.

05.06.2024

Present : Sh. Mohit Kundaliya and Sh. Shubham Soni, Ld.
Counsels for complainant/applicant.

Ld. Counsels have submitted that although FIR has been registered in the present matter after fresh status report was sought from ACP concerned. However, the said FIR has not been registered under all the sections as mentioned by complainant in the original complaint given to SHO concerned.

Ld. Counsels/complainant are at liberty to avail their legal remedies as per law in this regard.

Some more time has been sought by Ld. Counsels to make further submissions, if any, in the present matter. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose/FP on
17.08.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2024