

CT Case No. 07/2022
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

17.08.2024

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Sh. Mohit Kundaliya and Sh.
Shubhan Soni, Ld. Counsels for complainants/applicants.

Today, this application u/s 156(3) Cr. PC is fixed for
further arguments on behalf of complainants/applicants.

Part submissions heard.

During the course of hearing, Naib Court has apprised this
court that charge-sheet in the present matter has been filed and same is
fixed for consideration on 25.09.2024.

In view of the above, at request, put up this matter on
25.09.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.08.2024