

CT Case No. 07/2022  
Bhim Kumar and anr. Vs. Manni Kumar and ors.  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Put up with connected matter bearing FIR No.  
200/2024 P.S. Jyoti Nagar, on **29.05.2026**.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST  
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026